
• 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE 01. THE CHIEF ENGINEER IIP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23805 I.D # 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REMOVAL OF ROOTS / BLOCKAGE IN 18" DIA 
OLD PRCC WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION 
MAIN OPPOSITE FAHAD ARCADE UPTO 
TEACHER SOCIETY SECTOR 16/A, SCHEME-33 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A.  

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 12-05-2015 

12 DID EVALUATION REPORT 

S N Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

M/s.Park 
Rs.9,88,331/- 
.—_______., 

I' Lowest 
00 101% •-- - ' Below 

Pay Order and other required documents 
are attached. 

P.0 # 07046719 revalidate on 16-03- 
2015 Rs.20,000/- from Habib 

Metropolitan Bank Ltd. Paposh 
Nagar Branch Karachi 

substantially 
Responsitie __Vim_ 

Associates 

2 Ws. The S.S
Contractor 

Rs.9.89,675/- 

g 

2•1Lowest @"35%  Above 

Pay Order and other required documents 
are attached. 

P.O # AAA 12294235 dt: 12-05- 
2015 Rs.20,000/- from University 

Road Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsise 

The all concerned bid • 	are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned 
the lowest respons 
Authority. 

r compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Park View Associates declared as 
e bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 

(Saif-ul-FI(que) 
Additional Director Internal 

(Magsoodhm 	) 
Superintendin Engineer (KMC) 



I

Zu 2 
= 

-. o 
.0 
•er 

Ox  
-. o 0 
C-I tn 

6 o 
v-: 
— 

r-- 

r-,—/ 

NN 

M
/s

.P
a
rk

  V
ie

w
  

A
ss

o
c
ia

te
s  

A
m

o
u

n
t  

I 

8 
6 
:i
0
n 
vi 
VI 

A ti :n 
too. 

en 
0 

8 
§ 

0 

0 c:t o 
oo 
0. 
CA 
0 
el 

= 

0  o 
NI 
‘0 NI fi• 

0 6 
o 0 
CV v-i 

8 
g 
— 

o0 o 1--- _ 
eV 

E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
o

s
t  

A
m

o
u

n
t  
 0 0 

-9. 
ap 
00 
tn.  
..n 

ND , 
t 
00 
6 
en 

8 
6 
8 
? 

•-o 
6 el N 
c^ i a,  N 

L   
P

e
r  
 

C 

e 
c 

..> 
y3>" 
a. 

, — c., 
01 

4, 
Ts 
= 

46 
v-: 
‘0 •er 

6o o 
6 
0 
ni H 

8 
g 

— 

ego, 
v. 
r-- 
- .: 

.3. 

>. 
..7. = = = 
o 

C 
U 

g 
8 

59
33

.5
3 	

C
ft
 iii 

..'  e, C 

8 0 .0 

u) 

Z 

0 0 
N  

D
e

sc
rip

ti
o
n
  o

f 
W

o
rk

  

E
xc

av
at

io
n
  f
o

r  
p

ip
e  

lin
e  

in
  t
re

nc
he

s  
an

d
 p

its
  i
n

  
al
l
 ki
n
d
 o

f 
s
o
il
 o

f 
m

u
r m

u
r  
i/c

  t
r

im
m

in
g
  a

n
d

 
dr

es
si

n
g

  s
id

es
  t
o
  t
ru

e
  a

lig
n

m
en

t  
a

n
d
 s

ha
pe

  
le

ve
lin

g
  o

f 
b
ed

s  
o

f t
re

nc
he

s  
to

  c
or

re
c t

  l
ev

e
l a

nd
 

gr
ad

e  
c

ut
ti
n
g
  j
o

in
ts

  
h
ol

es
  a

n
d

 d
is

p
os

a
l 
o
f 

su
rp

lu
s  

e
a
rt
h

 w
ith

in
  o

n
e

  c
ha

in
  a

s  
d

ir
ec

te
d

  b
y
  

(E
ng

in
ee

r  
In

c
ha

rg
e  
p

ro
vi

d
in

g
  

fe
nc

e  
g

ua
rd

s,
  

li
gh

ts
,  f

la
g

s  
sa

nd
 t
e
m

po
r a

ry
  c

ro
ss

in
g

  f
o
r  

n
o

n
-

'v
eh

ic
u
la

r  t
ra

ff
ic

  w
he

re
ve

r  
re

qu
ire

d
 l
if
t 

u
p

to
  5

  f
t 

(1
.5

2  
rn

)  a
n

d 
le

ad
 u

p
to

  o
ne

  c
ha

in
  (

30
.5

m
)  
0
'
 

_at 
in 

H
ir
e
  c

h
a

rg
es

  o
f 

p
um

pi
n

g
  s

e
t  
p

/d
ay

  
in

cl
u

si
ve

  
w

ag
es

  o
f 

d
ri

ve
r  
&

  a
ss

is
ta

nt
  f
u
e
l 
o

r  
e

le
ct

ri
c,

  
e n

er
gy

  p
la

te
  f
o
rm

s  
re

q
ui

re
d

 fo
r  

p
la

ci
n
g
  p

um
ps

  
et

c  
a

t  
lo

w
er

  d
e
p

th
  w

ith
 s

u
ct

io
n
  a

n
d

 d
e

liv
e

ry
  

,p
ip

es
  f
o
r  

p
um

p i
n

g
  o

u
t  w

a
te

r  
fo

u
nd

 a
t  v

a
ri

ou
s  

de
pt
h
 fr
o
m

  t
re

n
c

he
s  
i/
c
  c

o
st

  o
f 
e
re

ct
io

n
  a

n
d

 
I di

sm
an

tl
in

g
  a

ft
e r

  c
om

p
le

ti
o

n
  o

f 
th

e  
jo

b.
  i
)  

H
ir
e

 
 

ch
ar

ge
s  

o
f 
p

um
pi

n
g
  s
et

  o
f u

p
to

  1
0

 11
.P

 p
um

pi
n
g
  

o
ut

  w
a

te
r  

fr
o

m
  1

0
11

  d
ee

p  
tr

en
ch

).
  

R
ep

ai
ri

n
g

  o
f  

le
ak

in
g
  j
o

in
ts

  (
e
x

te
rn

al
 v

a
tta

)  
o

n
  

P
R
C

C
 p

ip
e  

1
W

' 
d
ia

  i
t  

in
c

lu
de

s  
th

e
  c

o
st

  o
f 

ex
ca

va
ti
o
n
,  
la

b
o

u
r,

  s
e
a
lin

g
,  m

a
te

ri
al
 g

un
n

y  
ba

ge
s  

d
e

-w
a

te
ri
n

g
  a

n
d

 r
ef

il
lin

g
  o

f 
e
xc

a
va

te
d

 
st

u
ff
 e

tc
  c

om
p
le

te
  e

x
te

rn
al

 v
a

tt
a  

a
s
  p

er
  

ap
pr

o
vie

d
  R

/A
 A

tt
a
c

he
d

.  

--- 

E 
to 

0 
7 •-• ri rn 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

• 



iU 

M
/s

. T
h

e
  S

. S
 

C
o
n
tr

a
c
to

r  

A
m

o
u

n
t  8 

6 
o 
ce. 

8 
6 
yr 
'2'.. 

6 
io 
el 

0  8 
6 
el 
‘o 

- 

0 
o 
o 
o 

0 0 
6 
0 
c 

0 0 
6 
o 
O 

0 
q 
o 
0 
In 
or 
- 

‘r 
.c;in  
cr,  
-cr. 
c0 

`41:
ak 
oe 
o' 

\ 

---..Zt  

.- 

1 

41 

: 

R
a
te

 
 

8 
a 
V 

8 
,e; 
n 
el 

o 
c' 
" 
ri 

8 
a N. 
N 
Os 
- 

T
:10

(T
)1

51
 

0 
0. 0 0 
en 

0 
0. 0 
krt 
(Ns N 

o 
0 
in 
(-- 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0. 
NO 
N 
el 

M
/s

.P
a
r k

 V
ie

w
  

A
ss

oc
ia

te
s  

A
m

o
u
n

t  
 

8 . 8 
ape In 

8 . 0 
ger 
C.: - 

0 0 . 0 
0 
C co. 

0 
o 
0 
N.0 
in 
ad 
- 

0 
o 
0 
0 
04  
"T 
ei 

8 
8  
0 
00 
- 

8 
8 
r- 
.4: 
- 

 0 0 
4. 0 
0,  

0 
un 
,6 
4 
0 
n 

ry, 
el 
n 
0 
et  

q 

c., 

C2 

o 
c! 
tri 
o, 
en 24

25
. 0

0 9. 
--: 
Sr 
el 
en 

o 10 
-.: 

r-- 0 
:zi 

o 
0.  
- 

0 30
0 1

/0
1 

o 
o 
.-; .4. N 

99
70

0.
00

 

27
60

. 0
0  

71 0 
U 
7 
S 
E 
7 

I
A

m
o

u
n
t  0 

0  § 

...6 _ 

0' 
a ../- 0 
- 

0 
q 0 
CD 0: 
ce7  
r-- 

0 
q 
*I' _ 
0 

- 
- 

0 
q 
00 
--- 
... 
A 

0 
0 

o0. 
ct Do _ 

ow
oorn
i
 

 

0 
0 
a 0 
.cr. 
0 
0. 
- 

-I' 
in 

0 
n 
c7  
n 

‘4 
r4 

 " 01 
oe 
e  

[ 
P

e
r  

 

et, 
co 

C. 

a 

C)  .0---  
1:t.  

.c 
u 

L2 

- 
u 

L2 

-= 
U 

In 

-= 
U 

12 

- 
u to 1.1.1 

......  r 	. ..... 0 

d  
- CIS ce 40

0.
0
0
 

8 
In 
el -J. 
el 32

5.
0
0
  

8 
0' 
0 r-- 
Os 

L  
40

0 0
.0

0   

30
0.

00
   

ON-
 

8 
0; 
in 
IN 

0 0 
a 
0 
N 
0 

0 
0 
NO 
N 
CV 

.., - •-• 
; z 
0 

40
. 0

0
 	

B
a

g s
   

80
.0

0 	
C
F

I 
 

St 

o o 
0; 
el 

in 
0 Z 

o 
0.  
.0 

it 
0 Z 

o 
..., 

8 Z 

o 
0. 

0 

8 Z 

c? 
o 
0  2.

00
 	

N
os

   

17
93

3.
5

3
 C

ft
   

---... 

43 
7 

7 P; 

D
es

c
ri
p

ti
o
n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

  

I f sea
lin

g
  m

at
er

ia
l 

t  
 

.iii. ;  k
aa

m
  

&
 F
ix

in
g

  M
.S

 s
p
lit

  c
o

lla
r  
te

e
  o

n
  

ip
e  

d
iff

e
re

n t
  s

iz
es

  
ha

vi
n
g
  w

id
t h

 a
s  

.1
  a
g

ai
n

st
  e

ac
h
 ite

m
  t
o

  s
ui

t  
th

e  
si

ze
  o

 

•
 

fa
b
ric

a t
ed

 w
ith

 3
/8

" 
th

ic
k
 M

.S
 p

la
te

  
g
  t

he
  c

so
t  
o

f 
th

e  
n
e
c

k.
  
It

  
in

cl
u d

e  
s

th
e  

t  
/4
"
 t

h
ic

k  
M

.S
 	

fla
n
g e

d
 w

it
ha

  t
o

ta
l 

s  
m

e
n

ti
on

ed
 a

g a
in

st
  e

ac
h
 it

e
m

  
it
  a

ls
o

  
t h

e  
e

s
o

t  
o

f 
n
u

ts
  &

  b
o

ts
l,
  r
u

bb
er

  
la

bo
ur

  a
n

d
  s

e
al

in
g

  m
a

te
ri

a
l 
e

tc
  

c  
18
"
 d
ia

  1
02

. 8
8
 K

g
.  

c  
3 

In
c

h
 (

do
ub

le
  a

ct
in

g
  l
oc

a
l)
  
 

Fo
r  R

ep
ai

r  

I 

.n
d
 o

ve
r  

ha
u l

in
g

  o
f 

g e
ar

  b
ox

  o
f 
3
6
" 

d
ia

l  
al

ve
  
 

;
  t
he

  e
xc

av
at

ed
 s

tu
f
f
 in

  t
re

nc
h

  6
" 

th
ic

k 
w

  c
r
in

g
  r
a
m

m
in

g
  t
o

  f
u
ll
  c

o
m

p
ac

ti
o
n
  

)l
e

  
.
  

//
D

O
T

E
D

 /
 C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 	
I
  



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.23805 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

• Description of work: REMOVAL OF ROOTS / BLOCKAGE IN 18" DIA OLD  
PRCC WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION MAIN OPPOSITE 
FAHAD ARCADE UPTO TEACHER SOCIETY SECTOR  
16/A, SCHEME-33  

Date of Opening: 	J 2-05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidden' Name 

Ws.Park View 
ssors 

M/s.The S.S 
Contractor 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency su 	ect to provision of Rule-44 

N/A 	 N/A 

10.  Qualifie 	disqualified Qualified 	'.....--. Qualified 

C 

(Amir Haling 	 (Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Magsdod Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (District M ir) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

A I.A..1 



(Amir Halim 
D.A.O (District Ma ir) 

Member / Secretary 

NIT Sr. No. 23805 

 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: REMOVAL OF ROOTS / BLOCKAGE IN 18" I)IA OLD PRCC 

• WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION MAIN OPPOSITE FAHAD 
ARCADE UPTO TEACHER SOCIETY SECTOR I 6/A, 
SCHEME-33 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 12:J15:21115 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. MIs.Park View Associates 
ii. M/s. The S.S Contractor 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No of Firm Name 	rm Quoted rce P i Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Park Vicy 

Rs.9,88,330/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 07046719 revalidate on 16-03- 
2015 from Habib Metropolitan Bank 
Ltd. Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

Associates 

02 
M/s. The S.S 
Contractor 

Rs.9,89,674/- 
- 

Rs.20,000/- P.0 11 AAA 12294235 dt: 12-05-2015 
from University Road Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bis sing document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if requi /) ‘/ I  

The me ing ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Saif-ul-H ue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

.e" 

(May 	Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Men her 

(1mdad Hussain Magsi) 
Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir) 

(Abdul 
Chief Engi eer (IPD) 



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR.  

NAME OF WORK: - 	REMOVAL OF ROOTS/BLOCKAGE IN 18" DIA OLD Vs \ Ii R  
SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION MAIN OPPOSITE FAHAD ARCADE pi( 
TEACHER SOCIETY SECTOR-16/A. SCHEME-33.  

Date of Opening & Time: 12-05-2015. at 2.30 P.M 

Estimated Cost: Rs.9.89.326/- 

SPPRA's Serial No. 23805 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF PERSON & 
DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE. 

J  

...g: 

NA' 01Pk t4't*j assoose afloat r 49tfe 

69/4 fe; 	(7.,rentalie- ,,e. docrektii it 	---1-s 

\ \ \ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

